PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc J. Celona	07/02/2010
Gary M. Lemire	07/01/2010
James W. Teetzel	07/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILCOX INDUSTRIES CORP.	
Street Address:	25 Piscataqua Drive	
City:	Newington	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12791063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)625-5650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (603)625-6464

Email: scott.rand@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Scott C. Rand
Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 326

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-0326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86683
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott C. Rand

Total Attachments: 3 source=4177463_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024685 FRAME: 0601

501232781

source=4177463_1#page2.tif source=4177463_1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024685 FRAME: 0602

Attorney Docket No.: 86683

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Marc J. Celona, of 24 Bellamy Woods, Dover, New Hampshire, 03820; Gary M. Lemire, of 14 Fox Garrison Road, Lee, New Hampshire, 03861; and James W. Teetzel, of 22 Carrie Lynn Lane, York, Maine, 03909 (collectively, "ASSIGNORS"); having invented certain new and useful improvements in a:

HELMET MOUNT FOR VIEWING DEVICE

as described or intended to be described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on, _June 1, 2010_ and assigned Application Serial No. _12/791,063_, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, sell, assign and transfer unto WILCOX INDUSTRIES CORP., a New Hampshire corporation having an address of:

25 Piscataqua Drive Newington, New Hampshire 03801

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, including any and all provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, and any reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, extensions, and any foreign equivalent or counterpart applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby agree to communicate to the said WILCOX INDUSTRIES CORP. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said WILCOX INDUSTRIES CORP. may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries in its own name.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted solely to the said WILCOX INDUSTRIES CORP. for its sole use, and that of its successors and assigns.

The Attorney of Record herein is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date above when received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature pages follow.]

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 86883

Whereas, each of the above-named ASSIGNORS has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the date indicated below:

	7/2/10		
MARC J. CELONA	Date		
State of New Hampshire County of KOCKUL (han-			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	halu 2. 2016 by Marc J. Celona.		
	y		
Corhermer Daws			
(Signature of notarial official)	seal		
Jest Star Ugo TOBant	avu:		
Title (and Rank)	SON, Notary Public		
My Commission expires: My Commission Exp	ires April 15, 2014		
my commission capitos.			
Hay Er Lewin	<u> </u>		
GARYM VEMIRE	Date/ /		
State of New Hampshire County of <u>PocKing</u> HAM			
,	2/1/2 1- C- Milania		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	by Gary M. Lemire.		
Lil marin			
(Signature of notarial official)	seal		
TOBANK STORE MOR			
Title (and Rank)	GAIL MARINO, Commissioner of Deeds My Commission Expires April 1, 2014		
My commission expires: 4/1/4 My commission expires: 4/1/4			

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 86883

	o in the second of the second
JAMES W. TEETZEL.)	Date
JAMES W. PRINCES	some
State of New Hampshire	
County of 77 ocking 18 200	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	7/2/10 by James W. Teetzel.
(Signature of notarial official)	
TD BANK STOKE HOR, AV	P seal
My commission expires: 4/1/14	GAIL MARINO, Commissioner of Deeds My Commission Expires April 1, 2014

RECORDED: 07/14/2010